
 

Mon 16 Apr Start of Term Five 

Tue 24 Apr Y5/6 Handball Tournament (4-6pm) 

Fri 27 Apr Forest School Y1,2,3 

Thur 3 May Y1/2 Football Tournament (1-3pm) 

Fri 4 May Challenger Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

  Family Sports Night (5-7pm) 

Fri 11 May Forest School Y1,2,3 

14 – 18 May SATS Week 

Tue 15 May Y5/6 Netball Tournament (4-6pm) 

Fri 18 May Voyager Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

21-25 May  Focus Week: Activities 

Tues 22 May Y5/6 RAID Cricket Tournament (PM) 

Wed 23 May PTA Film Night 

Fri 25 May Forest School Y1,2,3 

  End of Term Five 

Mon 11 Jun Start of term six 

Fri 15 Jun Y5/6 Cricket Tournament (10-3) 

Fri 22 Jun Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Atlantis Class Assembly 

Fri 29 Jun Columbia Assembly 

Sat 30 Jun Summer Fayre 

Fri 6 Jul Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Discovery Assembly 

9-13 Jul Year 6 Residential 

Fri 13 Jul PTA Disco 

  Year 5 Assembly 

Fri 20 Jul Forest School Y4,5,6 

Tue 24 Jul       Last Day Of The School Year  

EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS 
Monday:  Mindfulness Colouring (Lunch) & Lace (3-4) 
Tuesday:  Creative & Choir (Lunch) + Football Y1.2.3 (3-4) 
Wednesday:  Jigsaw (Lunch) 
Thursday:  Cheerleading (3-4) 
Friday: Homework, Website and Lego (Lunch) 

Happy Birthday this week to…… 

Livvi     5 

Maggie  9 

 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
 
Due to Christmas Decorations morning last week 
there was no celebration assembly.  This will resume 
as normal on Friday morning and we look forward to 
celebrating more Stars of the Week! 
 

TEAM POINTS…. 

Total for last week (this year so far): 

Betteshanger: 165 (811) 

Tilmanstone: 145 (790) 

Snowdown: 155 (778) 

Chislet: 124 (664) 

Events Diary 2017-18 
Fri 8 Dec  Forest School Y4,5,6  

  Messy Christmas @ Community Centre (6pm) 

Wed 13 Dec PTA Christmas Disco (3.15 – 5.00) 

Thurs 14 Dec Dress Rehearsal KS1 Nativity (2.30-3.10) 

Fri 15 Dec KS1 Nativity (2.30 – 3.10)  

Mon 18 Dec      Class Parties (2-3pm)  

Tue 19 Dec Christmas Lunch (12-1pm)  

  Film Afternoon (1-2.30pm)  

Wed 20 Dec KS2 Carols in Church (9.30 – 10.30)  

  End of Term Two 

Thurs 4 Jan Start of Term Three 

Fri 12 Jan Forest School Y1,2,3 

Fri 19 Jan PTA Film Night 

Mon 22 Jan Family Orienteering (3.20 – 4.30)  

Fri 26 Jan  Forest School Y1,2,3 

  Challenger Class Assembly 

Fri 2 Feb Speed Stacking Tournament Y2 (PM)  

5-9 Feb  Focus Week: Environment 

Tues 6 Feb Y1/2 Infant Agility Tournament (1.30 – 4.30) 

  Parent Consultations 

Thurs 8 Feb Parent Consultations 

Fri 9 Feb Forest School Y1,2,3 

  Endeavour Class Assembly 

  End of Term Three 

Mon 19 Feb Start of Term Four 

Fri 2 Mar Forest School Y4,5,6 

  PTA Disco 

Fri 9 Mar Atlantis Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

  Family Science Night (5.30-7pm) 

Fri 16 Mar Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Columbia Assembly (9-9.30) 

Tue 20 Mar Tag Rugby Festival (12-3) 

Fri 23 Mar Voyager Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

Tue 27 Mar PTA Easter Egg Hunt 

Thurs 29 Mar Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Discovery Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

  End of Term Four 



Monday 4 December 2017 

This Wednesday (6th December), Endeavour class will 

be going back in time to find out what life was like 

during the Victorian Period.  During the day, children 

will be experiencing Victorian style lessons!  Please 

ensure that all children come to school in Victorian era 

clothing—if you are unsure about this then please 

contact the school for more information. 

Wednesday is also the deadline for those of you who 

wish to purchase any of the individual photos          

produced by Braiswick.  If you wish to see these      

photos then please call into the school office before 

Wednesday. 

The last Forest School session of the year takes place 

on Friday (8th December).  Pupils from Challenger and 

Endeavour will be outside with Mrs Wilkinson-Tough 

for parts of the day.  The weather forecast for the 

latter parts of the week is for some very cold            

conditions so please ensure you send your child into 

school on this day with additional warm clothing     

(we do provide them with waterproofs in addition to 

this).  To see some photographs of the Forest School         

sessions so far then please visit our school website, 

details at the bottom of the page. 

There is a PTA Disco at after school on Wednesday 

13th December in the school hall.  There will be a 

letter coming home regarding this in the next couple 

of days.  Should you wish for your child to attend this 

event then simply complete the permission slip and 

return to school with the money.  A reminder that ALL 

children must be collected from school at the end of 

this event by an adult. 

 

The Christmas season well and truly started here at 

school last Friday!  It was great to walk around all the 

classrooms in the morning and see so many families 

working together to create Christmas decorations.  

There was a lovely atmosphere and the all the children 

thoroughly enjoyed it.  After school we then had our 

Christmas Fayre.  Once again, another great turnout of 

families taking part in a wide range of fun activities    

arranged by Mrs Silverton.  Thank you to all parents 

who came along and contributed to this—we managed 

to raise over £600 which is fantastic.  A huge thank you 

to Mrs Silverton for her continued hard work and efforts 

on such an event as this and many other throughout the 

year and also all of the staff, parent helpers and         

governors who came along and helped out. 

Still to come in this festive period at school…… 

The Key Stage One Nativity play will take place on Friday 

15th December at 2.30pm in the school hall.  A letter 

has been sent home today . Each family can secure up 

to 4 places at the Nativity initially.  Closer to the time, 

we will possibly be able to release more spaces to those 

families who need them.  The dress rehearsal to the rest 

of the school takes place on Thursday 14th in the     

afternoon. 

During the final three school days of this term we have 

class  parties, Christmas dinner and a visit from Father      

Christmas.  For information about all of these please see 

the dates section on the reverse of this letter. 

The school choir will be performing a “Messy Christmas” 

up at the Community Centre this Friday evening          

(8th December 6-7pm).  All children involved will be 

coming home with letters today. 

 

Tel:   01304 830376                                                        Email: office@eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk       Twitter: @EEPrimary 


